
Municipality Letter of Credit

$2,500 For 1 
Well 

$650 For each 
add’l well

Drilling 
Application

$2,500 For 1 
Tank

$1,000 For each 
add’l tank

Production 
Application

$2,300 Up to 
5,000 Linear Feet
$0.17 Each add’l 

Linear Foot

Pipeline 
Application

$1 Million per 
occurance

Commercial 
General Liability

$2,500 For 1 
Well 

$650 For each 
add’l well

Rework 
Application

$2,300 Up to 
5,000 Linear Feet
$0.17 Each add’l 

Linear Foot

Pipeline 
Modification 
Application

$10 Million
Excess or 
Umbrella 
Liability

$2,500 For 1 
Well 

$1,250 For each 
add’l well

Drilling Permit $5,000 Pump Station 
Application

$5 Million per 
loss

Environmental 
Imparement 
(Pollution 
Liability)

$2,500 For 1 
Well 

$1,250 For each 
add’l well

Rework Permit

$2,500 Up to 
5,000 Linear Feet
$0.17 Each add’l 

Linear Foot
Pipeline Permit

$5 Million per 
occurance/combin

ed single limit; 
$500,000 sub-

limit endorsement 
may be added for 
property in care 

by operator

Control of Well 
Liability

$2,500 Up to 
5,000 Linear Feet
$0.17 Each add’l 

Linear Foot

Pipeline 
Modification 
Permit

Texas Statutory 
limits

Worker's 
compensation

Drilling Activities
Production

$2,500 For 1 
Tank

$1,250 For each 
add’l tank

Production Permit

Pipeline

Municipal Oil & Gas Fees / Bonding and Surety Requirements for Drilling Operations in Texas  

InsuranceBond Amount

$1 Million per 
well

Operator may 
provide a bond or 
Letter of Credit in 

the Specified 
Amount

$1 Million per 
wellLeague City

Drilling  Well

    
   

 
   

http://www.leaguecity.com/DocumentCenter/Home/View/4484
http://www.leaguecity.com/DocumentCenter/Home/View/4484
http://www.leaguecity.com/DocumentCenter/Home/View/4484
http://www.leaguecity.com/DocumentCenter/Home/View/4484
http://www.leaguecity.com/DocumentCenter/Home/View/4484


$600 Up to 5,000 
Linear Feet

$0.10 Each add’l 
Linear Foot

Pipeline 
Abandonment 
Permit

$500,000 per 
accident

Employer's 
Liability

$5,000.00 Permit Fee
$2 Million for 

bodily injury per 
person

$1,000 per 
crossing

$21.00 per Rod 
(Occupy 

Easement 1st 
Year)

$7.50 per Rod 
(Occupy 
Easement 

Subsequent 
Years)

$500,000 Comprehensive 
Public Liability

Annual Fees

None
$5 Million per 

accident

   

   
 

 

$2,500 Pump Station 
Permit

   

  
    

    
  

   

$1 Million per 
occurance, 

combined single 
limit

Automobile 
Liability

 

$600 For 1 Well 
$3000 For each 

add’l well
Well Plugging & 

Abandonment

$5,000 Permit Fee No Information FoundCity of Alvin

http://www.leaguecity.com/DocumentCenter/Home/View/4484
http://www.leaguecity.com/DocumentCenter/Home/View/4484
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$1,000 + $50 per 
acre ($15,000 

max.)
SUP Fees $1 Million per 

occurance
Commercial 
General Liability

$2,500 per well Application Fee $10 Million per 
claim

Excess or 
Umbrella Lability

$12,000 per well Inspection Fee $5 Million per 
loss

Environmental 
Imparement 
(Pollution 
Liability)

$2,600 per well Annual Admin. 
Inspection

$5 Million per 
occurance/combin

ed single limit; 
$500,000 sub-

limit endorsement 
may be added for 
property in care 

by operator

Control of Well 
Liability

$750 per well Amended Permit 
Fee

$500,000 per 
accident

Worker's 
compensation / 
Employer's 
Liability 
Insurance

$750 per well Extended Permit 
Fee

$100 per site Sign Installation

None

Automobile 
Liability

Per Site: 1 well - 
$100,000; 2 to 5 
wells - $150,000; 
6 or more wells - 
$250,000 (Each 
site is capped at 

$1 Million)

Operator may 
provide cash, a 
bond or a Letter 
of Credit in the 

Specified Amount

$1 Million per 
occurance, 

combined single 
limit

City of 
Arlington

Waterline Review 
& Inspection

$0.20 per linear 
foot of water line 

(min. $1,000)

No Information Found No Information Found

http://www.arlington-tx.gov/cityattorney/wp-content/uploads/sites/15/2014/05/GasDrilling-Chapter.pdf#page=31�
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$500 Permit Fee

$100 
Application / 
Permit 
Withdrawal Fee

$12,925 

Well SUP 
(Watershed 
Protection 

Permit)

$1,900 For 1 
Well Per Site/Per 

Inspection

$1 Million per 
occurance; $2 

Million 
Aggregate

Commercial 
General Liability

$265 Well Watershed 
Protection Permit

$2,450 For 2 - 4 
Wells Per 
Site/Per 

Inspection

$24 Million per 
occurance; 
aggregate

Excess or 
Umbrella Lability

$500 Well SUP 
Application

$3,300 For 5 - 8 
Wells Per 
Site/Per 

Inspection

$5 Million

Environmental 
Imparement 
(Pollution 
Liability)

$3,960 
Well Site Plan 

Fee (1st - 2 
Years)

$4,400 For 9 - 12 
Wells Per 
Site/Per 

Inspection

$5 Million per 
occurance  

Control of Well 
Liability

$7,570 
Well Site Plan 
Fee (After 2 

Years)

$1 Million per 
accident; per 

employee

Worker's 
compensation / 
Employer's 
Liability 
Insurance

$3,960 
Well Site Plan 

Amendment (Non-
SUP)

$5,470 
Well SUP 

Amendment (1st 
2 Years)

$8,,070
Well SUP 

Amendment 
(After 2 Years)

$2,880 Well Plats - 
Initial Review

Surety bond will be utilized for "any 
liability imposed by law for damages 

on account of injury to property, 
either public or private, or bodily 

injury, including death suffered by 
any person resulting from the 

operations"

None

  
    

    
  

  
     

  
  

   
  

   
  

 

  

  
     

  
  

   
  

City of Conroe No Information Found No Information Found

  

$200,000 Surety Bonds per well 
($100,000 at application; $100,000 

at permit)
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$2,880 Well Plats - 
Amenment

$415 
Eng. Review - 
Well Site Plans 

and Plats

$495 Full Landscape 
Review

$265 
2nd Follow Up 

Landscape 
Inspection

$395 Full Tree 
Mitigation

$165 
2nd Follow Up 
Tree Mitigation 

Inspection

$1,125 for 1 - 2 
wells

$900 for 3 - 5 
wells

$600 for 6 or 
more wells

$325 for 1 well

$720 for 2 or 
more wells

$40 Follow Up 
Inspection

Operator may 
provide a bond or 
Letter of Credit in 

the Specified 
Amount

Operators drilling 
1 to 5 wells - 

$150,000; each 
additional well 
beyond 5 wells 

add $50,000 

$1 Million per 
accident  

Automobile 
Liability

City of Denton

Operators drilling 
1 to 5 wells - 

$150,000; each 
additional well 
beyond 5 wells 

add $50,000 

No Information Found

Inspection and 
Admin Fee (In 

City)

Inspection and 
Admin Fee (In 

ETJ)

Production 
Monitoring

$6,500 For 13 - 
18 Wells Per 

Site/Per 
Inspection
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$300 per well 
(Max. $720)

Operator Transfer 
Fee

$7,500 Permit Fee $500 Application Fee
$100,000 for 

bodily injuries per 
person

$300,000 per 
accident

$200,000 for 
property damage

$3,000 per 
well/pad site Permit Fee

$1,500 per 
constructible 

segment

City Regulated 
Pipeline

$1 Million per 
occurance General Liability

$5,000 (in 
addition to Permit 

Fee)

Permit Fee 
requiring Waiver $500 Compressor 

Facility
$5 Million per 

claim

Excess or 
Umbrella 
Liability

$600 per well Annual Fee $5 Million per 
loss

Environmental 
Pollution Liability

City of 
Dickinson $10,000 per well

City Council can 
required 

additional Bonds 
as necessary 

None

$1,000 
Application / 

Permit 
Withdrawal Fee

No Information Found

  
    

    
  

  
     

  
  

   
  

Comprehensive 
Public Liability

   

   
  

 

  
 

  
     

  
  

   
  

  

  
     

  
  

   
  

  

 

   

$500 per year per 
pipeline

 

    
   

 

  
    

    
  

Annual Fee
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$270 per well Extended Permit

$5 Million per 
occurance/combin

ed single limit; 
$500,000 sub-

limit endorsement 
may be added for 
property in care 

by operator

Control of Well 
Liability

$540 per well/pad 
site

Amended Permit 
Fee

$500,000 per 
accident

Worker's 
compensation / 
Employer's 
Liability 
Insurance

$720 per pad site Operator Transfer 
Fee

$1 Million per 
occurance, 

combined single 
limit

Automobile 
Liability

$500 Application Fee
$2 Million for 

bodily injury per 
person

$100 Processing Fee $5 Million per 
accident

$35 Annual Inspection 
Fee

$5 Million for 
property damage

$285.08 Application Fee $2,280.65 Application Fee
$100,000 for 

bodily injury per 
person

Comprehensive 
Public Liability

City of Fort 
Worth

Fresh Water 
Fracture Pond

No Information Found

  

Operators drilling 
1 to 5 wells - 

$150,000; each 
additional well 
beyond 5 wells 

add $50,000 

None

 
   

City of 
Friendswood No Information Found

      
      

  

$1 Million per well

$500 

$500 Line Compressor 
Site

Operator may 
provide a bond or 
Letter of Credit in 

the Specified 
Amount

Operators drilling 
1 to 5 wells - 

$150,000; each 
additional well 
beyond 5 wells 

add $50,000 
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$2,280.65 Permit Fee (Per 
Person)

$300,000 per 
accident

$1,140.33 Permit Fee (Per 
Pipeline)

$1,140.33 Annual Fee

$570.16 Adding to Permit 
Fee

$100,000 Million 
for property 

damage

$2,500 Application Fee $10 Million per 
occurance

$125 Permit Extention 
Fee

$ 2 Million for 
property damage

City of Pearland $2,500 Application Fee $250,000 per well

City Council can 
required 

additional Bonds 
as necessary 

None $5 Million

Public liability 
and property 
damage for injury 
or death to person 
or property

$2,000 Permit 
Application Fee

$1 Million for 
bodily injury per 

person

$1 Million per 
accident

$1 Million per 
accident

General Liability

No Information Found

No Information Found No Information Found

Comprehensive 
Public LiabilityOperator must 

provide a bond 
and a Letter of 

Credit

City of Texas 
City $75,000 $25,000 

Comprehensive 
Public LiabilityCity of Houston None

City of Katy None

$250 Permit Fee

$100,000 per drill site

$50,000 per well; no additional bond 
if already has $100,000 in approved 

bonds on file

$500 for each 
street or ditch 

crossing
Crossing Fee

$10,000 Application Fee

No Information Found No Information Found

No Information Found
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$1 Million Excess or 
Umbrella Lability

  
   

    
     

   
   

g
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